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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 164
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABALAYAN, RHEA GOMEZ
AGAPITO, MADELYN SAN PEDRO
BACANI, CHRISTINE GUEVARRA
BANGUIS, RONNALYN MELLA
BARDON, LORENA TEJADA
BASCO, JANE CASIMIRO
BURDEOS, MARYCEL ANOCHE
CADIZ, RACHEL ABERASTURI
CAMERO, KRISTELLE JOY ZANO
CARABET, REGINE

CARMONA, SALOME ORCALES
CATAHAN, TRINIDAD JR. REYES
CAYTON, VENICE TEMPLANZA
CEDENO, JENNY CABANERO
CORTES, FILIPINA BADILLO
DAGOHOY, MARILYN LIBO-ON
DAYOT, ROCHE RIVERA

DINO, ROSITA OFIAZA

DRIO, YOLANDA MANTILLAS
DUNGCA, ANNETE SENGSENG
ENOVAL, KATRINA MAE ABELLADA
ESCASINAS, LOURLIE ANN ALMOJUELA
ESCORPISO, ALMA PAMPLONA
ESPALMADO, CYNTHIA CABUG
ESPINO, MARIA GINA QUERI
ESTACIO, JESUSA SERNERO
EUSTAQUIO, MARRY KRIS CENTENO
FERNANDEZ, SUZETTE ABUGAN
FLORES, JHINKY MALLARI
FRESNIDO, NORMANDY AQUINO
HO, APRIL SUAREZ

LABANDELO, JOSABEL PALOMER
LIMJOCO, LUMEN ATIENZA
MADDALORA, GELLY TRASPORTE

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

CHRISTOPHER SOLIMAN
MAUREEN SADSAD
PATRIA LORENZO
FROILAN LARA

ESMERALDO DIMACULANGAN JR.

JANICE TEOLOGO
ARVIN DE LOS SANTOS
MARY JOY THERESE UY
RHEA ROSE COLET
KRISTINE PICZON

LIZA ESPEJO

TERESITA CALISAY
HENRY RODRIGUEZ
AMELIA FAMADICO
SHERRY ANNE BALDAZO
MELANIE BERMUNDO
RODELLE DAYOT
MANUEL LECTOR
EMILIANO BOSITA
CHRISTOPHER SOLIMAN
JOSEPHINE ENOVAL
CHRISTIAN JOY PATUBO
SHIRLEY ONAYAN
ARNOLD TAJAN

JANET SUPERABLE
JANICE TEOLOGO
CHRISTIAN JOY PATUBO
KYRE CHING

REGAN RAMOS JR.
MARIA LIZA FRESNIDO
ANNA MAE LAXA
MICHELLIN PRIN
ESTRELLA ATIENZA
ALVIN BALLESTEROS

PRC LIC. NO

0000949
0004811
0027212
0002307
0009526
0024172
0004973
0005066
0026658
0023049
0002361
0009220
0024636
0003637
0002936
0026165
0026831
0015912

0007660 .

0000949
0001947
0027696
0001410
0005072
0017022
0024172
0027696
000615
0024324
0028724
0022825
0012481
0021019
0019162
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35 MAGUNDAYAO, MANDARIN ABRENCILLO ~ MELANIE BERMUNDO 0026165
36 MANTUANO, NINA LOREN BACAY SHEINA ROSE GINA 0016667
37 MERCADO, CINDY LEE JOSEPHINE ENOVAL 0001947
38 NAVARRO, JOANA CRISTI FLANDES KATRINA FELIZE CRUZ 0024922
39 ONG, JACQUELINE NGO MARIVIC ARAZA 0018454
40 PALLON, ALMA MAE LATUMBO ARLENE GERON 0016734
41 RAYOS, LUCENA BOLEMA JANICE TEOLOGO 0024172
42 RAZALAN, CYNTHIA SANTOS MELANIE BERMUNDO 0026165
43 RIBOROSO, JOSEPHINE ACUNA JANICE TEOLOGO 0024172
44 RIVERA, LUDIVINA SIERVO CHARLOTTE MARCELO 0015149
45 ROLDAN, JOYCE DAGOS RIZALINA MERCADO 0015132
46 SABADO, CECILIA CANTOR MARIETTA MANZANO 0011336
47 SANCHEZ, LOUIS LANE MANGULABNAN MICHAEL MANALOTO 0023147
48 SANTOS, GLENDA SENEN PRINCESS MARIE ANGELIQUE TOBIAS 0024005
49 SESALIM, AILEEN DIONES MARIA AMOR CIELO PAGCALIWAGAN 0020173
50 TESORO, KATHRYN ANN CASTANEDA JANICE TEOLOGO 0024172
51 TUMANG, JANELLE MAMUCUD MICHAEL MANALOTO 0023147
52 VASQUEZ, JOAN MANDARIO RACHEL JOYCE CHAN 0021743
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this _15thday of __June | 2017,
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EDUARDO G. ONG

Chairman \
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FLORENC . DINO, Il RAFAEL M.\FAJARDO
Memb Member
(VACANT) (VACANT)

Member Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Lt S Aol

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

— rd
TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman

M

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner
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